
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

No. 

66 

'03 

3 

75 

45 

62 

10 

Class 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FF 

FM 

P2 

FA 

Name 

Billy Smith 

Chuck McConica 

Ryan McLaughlin 

Jay Messenger 

Jim Anderson 

John MacIntyre 

Dwight Rider 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

Longmont CO 

Evergreen CO 

Muleshoe TX 

Ft. Collins CO 

San Jose CA 

Aurora CO 

Member_ID 

609025 

438780 

359544 

69966_1 

350138 

528343 

265520 

Region 

Tex 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

Colo 

SFR 

Colo 

Make-Model 

Formula Mazda 

2006 Speads 06 

2001 Star Formula Mazda 

1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 

1998 Star Formula Mazda 

2003 Elfwerx EW-17 

1996 Ralt RT-41 

Sponsor 

McConica Citrus 

Rally.Build 

"Honda 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:50.149 

1:50.634 

1:53.725 

1:53.267 

1:55.391 

1:55.365 

1:45.681 

Total Tm 

20:26.591 

20:45.338 

21:00.920 

21:35.285 

21:35.684 

21:47.435 

14:53.046 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:50.149) for FM by Billy Smith. 

New Track Record (1:53.267) for FF by Jay Messenger. 

New Track Record (1:50.634) in P2 by Chuck McConica; Car 10 Pitted in Lap 8 

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:51:14 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband 

Race Director: Costa Dunias 

Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey 

Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Continental Divide Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

18.747 

Avg. Speed 

82.326 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.681 

Best Speed 

86.865 

Best Lap by 

10 - Dwight Rider 

2019 Last Chance Majors 

Majors Group 2 & 4 -  Sanction19-M-6142 

Group 2 & 4 Race 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:24:10 

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles 

8/24/2019 02:15 PM 

Last Chance Majors
Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA

Official Results


