

## Last Chance Majors Hosted by Colorado Region SCCA Official Results





## 2019 Last Chance Majors Sorted on Laps

Majors Group 2 & 4 - Sanction19-M-6142

High Plains Raceway (Long) 2.550 miles

Group 2 & 4 Race

8/24/2019 02:15 PM

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:24:10

Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Hometown	Member_ID	Region	Make-Model	Sponsor	Laps	Best Tm	Total Tm
1	1	66	FM	Billy Smith	Dallas TX	609025	Tex	Formula Mazda			1:50.149	20:26.591
2	1	'03	P2	Chuck McConica	Longmont CO	438780	Colo	2006 Speads 06	McConica Citrus	11	1:50.634	20:45.338
3	2	3	FM	Ryan McLaughlin	Evergreen CO	359544	Colo	2001 Star Formula Mazda	Rally.Build	11	1:53.725	21:00.920
4	1	75	FF	Jay Messenger	Muleshoe TX	69966_1	Colo	1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda	"Honda	11	1:53.267	21:35.285
5	3	45	FM	Jim Anderson	Ft. Collins CO	350138	Colo	1998 Star Formula Mazda		11	1:55.391	21:35.684
6	2	62	P2	John MacIntyre	San Jose CA	528343	SFR	2003 Elfwerx EW-17		11	1:55.365	21:47.435
7	1	10	FA	Dwight Rider	Aurora CO	265520	Colo	1996 Ralt RT-41		8	1:45.681	14:53.046

## **Announcements**

New Track Record (1:50.149) for FM by Billy Smith. New Track Record (1:53.267) for FF by Jay Messenger.

New Track Record (1:50.634) in P2 by Chuck McConica; Car 10 Pitted in Lap 8

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
18.747	82.326	1:45.681	86.865	10 - Dwight Rider

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carolyn Rasband

Orbits

Race Director: Costa Dunias Cheif Steward: Phil Shuey Chairman SOM: Bill Medcalf

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Continental Divide Region SCCA

Printed: 8/24/2019 9:51:14 PM